

RECYCLING CENTER RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT

Bids Received: May 14, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
						State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Co., Inc. N7337 Dairyland Drive Sheboygan, WI 53083		Weestern Contractors, Inc. 3240 Gateway Road Brookfield, WI 53045		Zignego Co., Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		Poblocki Paving Corp. 525 S. 116th Street West Allis, WI 53214		Highway Landscapers, Inc. 1900Bohm Drive Little Chute, WI 54140
1	NA	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade Material per section 31 2316	CY	3,475	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 59,075.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 121,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 111,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 111,200.00
2	NA	Fill at unsuitable subgrade excavation per Section 31 2323	CY	3,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 132,000.00	26	\$ 78,000.00	38	\$ 114,000.00	41	\$ 123,000.00	24	\$ 72,000.00
3	4020	1-1 1/4" Crushed Stone Roadway Base	Ton	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	40	\$ 600.00	100	\$ 1,500.00	28	\$ 420.00	50	\$ 750.00
4	NA	Remove and Dispose of existing wall system, footings, and concrete slabs located adjacent to existing wall	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 85,300.00	\$ 85,300.00	87000	\$ 87,000.00	60000	\$ 60,000.00	48672	\$ 48,672.00	45000	\$ 45,000.00
5	8012	Mill Existing Asphalt Roadway- Full Depth	SY	1,225	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,125.00	3	\$ 3,675.00	3.92	\$ 4,802.00	7	\$ 8,575.00	9.85	\$ 12,066.25
6	NA	Cast-in-Place Concrete	CY	435	\$ 635.00	\$ 276,225.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 261,000.00	750	\$ 326,250.00	1015	\$ 441,525.00	863	\$ 375,405.00	1300	\$ 565,500.00
7	8203	HMA Pavement Type 3LT5828S	Ton	202	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,170.00	85	\$ 17,170.00	81.13	\$ 16,388.26	183	\$ 36,966.00	85	\$ 17,170.00
8	8205	HMA Pavement Type 5LT5828S	Ton	134	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,864.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,864.00	96	\$ 12,864.00	87.7	\$ 11,751.80	233	\$ 31,222.00	96	\$ 12,864.00
9	07008	8-Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	428	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 40,232.00	117	\$ 50,076.00	70	\$ 29,960.00	138	\$ 59,064.00	85	\$ 36,380.00
10	NA	Erosion and Sediment Control per Section 01 7313	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2750	\$ 2,750.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	4640	\$ 4,640.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00
11	NA	Metal Fabrications per section 05 5000	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,863.00	\$ 52,863.00	84500	\$ 84,500.00	70000	\$ 70,000.00	103096	\$ 103,096.00	55000	\$ 55,000.00
12	NA	Joint Sealants per Section 07 9200	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	4500	\$ 4,500.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5072	\$ 5,072.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00
13	NA	Chain Link Fence per Section 32 3113	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	14990	\$ 14,990.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	17988	\$ 17,988.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00
14	NA	Seeding per Section 32 9219	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	3360	\$ 3,360.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00
15	NA	Removal as Required and Reuse of Concrete Block Wall	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3600	\$ 3,600.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	9180	\$ 9,180.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00
16	NA	Subdrainage per Section 33 4100	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	5200	\$ 5,200.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	9917	\$ 9,917.00	19500	\$ 19,500.00
					Total Base Bid	\$ 668,916.50		\$ 720,429.00		\$ 752,750.00		\$ 928,552.06		\$ 947,777.00		\$ 960,930.25
		Mandatory Add/Deduct Alternates if Authorized														
17		Corten Steel substitution per Alternate Section 012300	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,602.00	\$ 10,602.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ (4,800.00)	\$ (4,800.00)	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
					Grand Total with Alternate	\$ 688,916.50		\$ 731,031.00		\$ 772,750.00		\$ 1,428,552.06		\$ 942,977.00		\$ 952,930.25

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.